11-18-2004

Name of conveying party(is	of Patents and Trademarks:	Attached original documents     Name and address of receiving part		
Dae-Gyu MOON	11-12-04	Name: LG Electronics Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(sattached?  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:  De	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:  20 Yoido-Dong Youngdungpo-Ku Seoul. Korea City: State:	ip:es x	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):	addioco(os) allaonou.		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	185914	B. Patent No.(s):		
E Name and address of part to	Additional numbers attac	<del></del>		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		Total number of applications and patents involved:	1	
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & A	LDRIDGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$	40.0	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 8	3733.133.20-US	x Enclosed		
Street Address: 1900 K Street, N.W.		Authorized to be charged to d  Authorized to be charged to d  (Form 2038 enclosed)	- [	
		8. Deposit account number:		
1 -	State: Zip: DC 20006	50-0911 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit a	
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do  Song K. Jung, Reg. No Name of Person Sig	ocument.	/==	ched cop nber 12, 2 Date	

DC:50298024.1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No. 8733/PD-6890

		±						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Da	le-Gyu Мооп	(5)	<del></del>			
		(2)		(6)				
		(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
				dersigned, the undersigned	and other good and valuable agree(s) to assign, and hereby			
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) L	3 Electronics Inc.					
(10)	insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Korea					
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of	20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo	o-ku, Seoul, Korea				
		(herein: known		) the entire worldwide right,	title and interest in the invention			
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	for whi	SYSTEM-ON-PANEL TYPED L ch the undersigned has (have) a and all patent applications in	executed an application fo	r patent in the United States of			
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) oi	December 1, 199					
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.								
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.								
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.								
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.								
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.								
Reg 36,3° to ins	6) The undersigned hereby ERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; M No. 31,247; JoANNE S. REDM/12; JONATHAN Y. KANG, Reg. Nosert on this assignment any further and States Patent and Trademark	ICHAEL J. NN, Reg. lo. 38,199; r identifica	RAM, Reg. No. 26,379; HID No. 31,482; SONG K. JUNG DAVID L. LUBITZ, Reg. No. Ition which may be necessar	EO KODA, Reg. No. 27, 3, Reg. No. 35,210; WIL 38,229; WEI-NING YAN y or desirable in order to	LIAM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 3, Reg. No. 38,690 the power			
Date:	15t Dec. 1928 Signature o	f Inventor _	Dae-Gyu M	oon				
Date:	Signature o	f Inventor						
Date:	Signature o	f Inventor						
Date:	Signature o	f Inventor _						
P:\DATA	VKANGO08733.LGPD6890\PTO\ASSIGNME.WPD							

PATENT REEL: 015985 FRAME: 0826

**RECORDED: 11/12/2004**